
Chairman’s Report 
20th October – 19th November 

 

Thursday 20th October 

7 p.m. 

50th Anniversary of the Aberfan Disaster 

St David’s Parish Church, Merthyr Tydfil 

Friday 21st October 

6.30 – 8 p.m. 

Monmouthshire Business Awards 

Celtic Manor 

Saturday 22nd  October 

7 p.m. 

Vale of Glamorgan – Mayors Dragon Racing Evening 

St Andrews Golf Club, Barry 

Sunday 23rd October Crosstober Cycling event 

Abergavenny Leisure Centre 

Thursday 27th October Young Carers Collaborative Engagement Event (details to 

follow) 

Thursday 27th October 

6.30 for 7 p.m. 

AAODS Junior Show ‘Moby Dick’ 

Borough Theatre, Abergavenny 

Saturday 29th October 

7 p.m. 

Powys Charity Concert 

Alpha Chapel, Builth Wells 

Thursday 3rd November 

11 a.m. 

Citizenship Ceremony 

Registrar’s Office, Usk 

Thursday 3rd November 

7 for 7.30 p.m. 

Fire Service – Long Service & Good Conduct Medal 

Presentation 

Fire Service HQ, Forest View Business Park, Llantrisant 

Friday 4th November 

5.30 – 7 p.m. 

Private viewing of the Exhibition ‘Writing for Eternity’ 

Abergavenny Museum 

Sunday 6th November 

11 a.m. 

Lord Mayor’s Civic Service 

Metropolitan Cathedral of St David, Cardiff 

Thursday 10th November 

11 a.m. 

Tour of Ancre Hill Vineyard 

Rockfield Road, Monmouth 

Friday 11th November 

11 a.m. 

Armistice Day Service 

County Hall, Usk 

Friday 11th November 

3 p.m. 

Armistice Day Service 

Memorial Garden, Llanelly Hill  

Saturday 12th November 

7 p.m. 

Gwent Police Choir 47th Annual Concert 

St Julian’s High Street, Newport 

Sunday 13th November 

10.15 a.m. 

Armistice Parade and Service 

Cenotaph,  Abergavenny  

Sunday 13th November 

2.30 p.m. 

Muster at Royal British Legion, Usk - Armistice Parade and 

Service  

St Mary’s Church, Usk 

Wednesday 16th November 

7 p.m. 

Gwent Music – The Music for Youth Proms Concerts 

Royal Albert Hall, London 

Saturday 19th November 

7.30 p.m. 

Gwent Bach Society’s Autumn Concert 

St Mary’s Priory Church, Abergavenny 

 


